

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 926/2022  
CrIM No. 1908/2022

Joggiter Singh and another .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and another ..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Government Advocate accepts notice. Status report with regard to the investigation of the case be submitted by Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.11.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
14.11.2022  
Neha