

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 926/2022

Jogginder Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.11.2023**

On mention, taken up out of turn.

Investigating Officer of the case is present in court today along with CD file, in terms of order dated 04.11.2023, however, due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on **15.12.2023**.

Meanwhile, IO is directed to remain present before this Court along with CD File on the next date of hearing also.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
22.11.2023  
Manan