

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No.926/2022

Jogiter Singh and another ..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.12.2023**

Investigating Officer is present in person. He submits that the investigation is still going on in the matter.

List on 28.02.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
15.12.2023  
Shammi